<b>≥ settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼</b> 100708		<b></b>	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		-	receiving party(ies)
Ronnie Lee Hawkins William R. Weinert 11-79, 90	Name:		Plastiçs, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Ves  No	Internal A	ddress:	<b></b>
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment D Merger	Street Add	3245 dress:	6 Kansas Road
Security Agreement     Change of Name			
Other	City: <sup>Evar</sup>	nsville	State:ZIP:ZIP:7
April 20, 1998			
Execution Date:	Additional n	ame(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paten	t No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/999,596	B. Paten	t No.(s)	
	۰.		
08/999,596	tached? 🗆 Yes 🖸	No	ations and patents involved:
08/999,596 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? 🗆 Yes 🖸	No ber of applica	
08/999,596 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John E. Salazar	tached?	No ber of applica (37 CFR 3.41	
08/999,596         Additional numbers at         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       John F. Salazar	tached? D Yes D 6. Total num 7. Total fee 29× Enclos	No ber of applica (37 CFR 3.4 sed	1)\$ <u>40.00</u>
08/999,596         Additional numbers at         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       John F. Salazar	tached? D Yes D 6. Total num 7. Total fee 29× Enclos	No ber of applica (37 CFR 3.4 sed	
08/999,596         Additional numbers at         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       John F. Salazar	tached? D Yes D 6. Total num 7. Total fee 29× Enclos	No ber of applica (37 CFR 3.4 sed rized to be ch	1)\$ 40.00
08/999,596         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       John F. Salazar         Internal Address:       Middleton & Reutlinger         2500 Brown & Williamson Tower	tached? □ Yes □ 6. Total num 7. Total fee ≌× Encio □ Autho	No ber of applica (37 CFR 3.4 sed rized to be ch	1)\$ 40.00
08/999,596         Additional numbers at         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       John F. Salazar         Internal Address:       Middleton & Reutlinger         998 KHERLER Address:       2500 Bhown & Williamson Tower	tached? □ Yes □ 6. Total num 7. Total fee ⊠× Enclos □ Autho 8. Deposit a	No ber of applica (37 CFR 3.4 sed rized to be cf ccount numb	1)\$ 40.00
08/999,596         Additional numbers at additional numbers at additional numbers at concerning document should be mailed:         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       John F. Salazar         Internal Address:       Middleton & Reutlinger         998 KHERE Address Dagstoot         998 KHERE Address Dagstoot         81         40.00 GP         City:         Louisville         State:         KY         IP:         40202	tached? □ Yes □ 6. Total num 7. Total fee ⊠× Enclos □ Autho 8. Deposit a	No ber of applica (37 CFR 3.4 sed rized to be cf ccount numb	1)\$ 40.00 harged to deposit account
08/999,596         Additional numbers at additional numbers at additional numbers at concerning document should be mailed:         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       John F. Salazar         Internal Address:       Middleton & Reutlinger         998 KHERE Address Dagstoot         998 KHERE Address Dagstoot         81         40.00 GP         City:         Louisville         State:         KY         IP:         40202	tached? 🗆 Yes D 6. Total num 7. Total fee 🖾 Enclos D Autho 8. Deposit a (Attach dup E THIS SPACE	No ber of applica (37 CFR 3.4 sed rized to be cf ccount numb	1)\$ 40.00 harged to deposit account per: is page if paying by deposit account)
08/999,596         Additional numbers at a number of	tached?  Yes D 6. Total num 7. Total fee 24× Enclos D Autho 8. Deposit a (Attach dup E THIS SPACE	No ber of applica (37 CFR 3.4 sed rized to be cf ccount numb	1)\$ 40.00 harged to deposit account per: is page if paying by deposit account)

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, I, Ronnie Lee Hawkins and William R. Weinert, of Evansville, County of Vanderburgh, Indiana, have invented certain improvements in a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CREATING PREFORMED BONDED PULL TABS OVER A RESEAL LINER and have filed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor on October 8, 1997 which corresponds to U.S. Serial No. 08/999,596; and

Whereas, Rexam Plastics Inc., of 3245 Kansas Rd, Evansville, Indiana, an Indiana corporation whose post office address is 3245 Kansas Road, Evansville, Indiana, 47711 (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Rexam Plastics, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I

also agree that Rexam Plastics, Inc., may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with Rexam Plastics, Inc., and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Rexam Plastcs, Inc., to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this application to said Rexam Plastics, Inc.

Ronnie/Lee Hawkins

Executed this  $\frac{2c}{2c}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2c}$ , 1998 at Evansville, Indiana. STATE OF INDIANA ) ) ) SS:

COUNTY OF VANDERBURG

Before me personally appeared Ronnie Lee Hawkins, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1998.

My Commission expires: \_\_\_\_\_\_

(Seal)

William R. Weinert

Executed this 2 day of  $A \rho_{11}/$ , 1998 at Evansville, Indiana.

> - 2 -PATENT REEL: 9151 FRAME: 0820

STATE OF INDIANA ) ) SS: COUNTY OF VANDERBURG )

Before me personally appeared William R. Weinert, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $\underline{2}$  day of  $\underline{A_{f,i}}$ , 1998.

4/1/20 My Commission expires: \_

Notary Public

(Seal)

RECORDED: 04/29/1998